Nelson STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION County....McPherson WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM ACO-I WELL HISTORY .C. SW/4.... Sec. 18. Twp 17. Rge. 3... DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Operator: License 6333

Name DaMac Drilling Inc/Diversified
Address Land and Exploration
BOX 1164

City/State/Zip Great Bend, KS 67530 3960.. Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section (Note: Locate well in section plat below) Lease Name Nelson Well # 1 Purchaser None Field Name..... Producing Formation.....Maquoketa Operator Contact Person John Wilson
Phone 918-496-1034 Section Plat 5280 4620 4290 Wellsite Geologist Martin Borg RECEIVED
Phone 918-492-3992 3630 23 26.55 3300 2970 2640 Designate Type of Completion Workover KCC WICHITA ___ Re-Entry 23.10 χ New Well 1650 Temp Abd 1320 011 . SWD ___lnj 990 X Delayed Comp. Gas 660 Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) Dry 330 If OWWO: old well info as follows: Operator Wel'I Name WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION Comp. DateOld Total Depth.... Disposition of Produced Water: Disposal WELL HISTORY Docket # Repressuring Drilling Method: X Mud Rotary ___ Air Rotary ___ Cable Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call: Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 5-12-86 Source of Water: Division of Water Resources Permit #..... Date Reached TD Completion Date 3575..... Groundwater.....Ft North from Southeast CornerFt West from Southeast Corner of (Well) Total Depth PBTD Twp Rge ___East ___West Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 391 feet Surface Water....Ft North from Southeast Corner Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No (Stream, pond etc).....Ft West from Southeast Corner If yes, show depth set.....feet Twp Rge East West Sec If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated from........feet depth to.....w/....SX cmt Cement Company Name Other (explain)..... (purchased from city, R.W.D. #) INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature DaMac Drilling Inc...

Large M Ne KouTitle George M. McKown & President Date 12-15-87. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
C Wireline Log Received
C Drillers Timelog Received A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kinsas Distribution Subscribed and swonn of before me this 15 ... day of Dec....... KCC KCC SWD/Rep NGPA 1987 Notary Public Marles R. McKown Plug -Other (Specify) vec 2.4 1988 Form ACO-1 (5-86)

Constitution of the Consti

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Divers	ified Land & E	exploration	asa NameNelson.		1 #		
Sec. 18 Twp17	Rge3] East] West Co	untyMcPherson				
		WELL LOG	`				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tests giving interval test pressure reached static lesting as to surface during test.	ted, time tool o	open and close pressures, botto	d, flowing and shu on hole temperature,	t-in pressures, w fluid recovery, a	hether shut-		
Drill Stem Tests Taken Samples Sent to Geologi Cores Taken	☐ Yes cal Survey ☐ Yes ☐ ☐ Yes	No .	Forma X Lo	tion Description Sample			
	Δ		Name ·	Тор	Bottom		
Core #1 3370-34	00 Maquoketa		Lansing	2190			
			Mississippian Maquoketa Viola Simpson TD	2923 3370 3415 3498 3575			
	CASING REC	CORD New	Used				
Report all		, L	Intermediate, produ	-			
Purpose of String Size Ho	d Set (in O.D.)		Setting Type of Depth Cement	Used Addi	cent tives		
Conductor 17½. Surface 12½. Production 7.7/8	8.5/8			ρ.d. 135 3%(ρ.d. 195 3%(100			
PERFORATION			Acid, Fracture, Sh		:		
Shots Per Foot Specify Foo			NONE	i	Depth		
	••••••						
TUBING RECORD Size	Set At F	Packer at	Liner Run NONE	Yes No			
	roducing Method	Flowing Pum	ping Gas Lift	Other (explain)			
	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	None Bbls	None MCF	i	CFPB			
	METHO	DO OF COMPLETION	None	Production	n Interval		
Disposition of gas: Vent		Same County	Perforation cify)	••••••	••••••		
	() 1		ally Completed mmingled	********			

ORIGINAL



ORIGINA OIL AND GAS LEASE & Recorder No.

Order No. | Ansas Blue Print Co. Inc. | 19-118 | 116-264-9344-PO 801 793-Wichia KS67201-0793

AGREEMENT, Made and entered into		ec	9		2604, by	and between
Leland a. Nelson and	Tracy	R. No	lson, Ha	sounds	and wi	fe
	Party	of the first	part, hereinafte	er called lessor	(whether one	or more) ar
Relative Energy, Inc.			Party of	the second par	rt, hereinafter	called lesse
AITNESSETH. That the said lessor, for and in consideration of ash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the ept and performed, has granted, demised, leased and let and by these estigating, exploring by geophysical and other means, prospecting, dril heir respective constituent products; injecting gas, waters, other fluids, tations, roadways, and other structures and things thereon to produce arbons, gases, and their respective constituent products, the following herein, situated in the County of MCPherson escribed as follows, to-wit:	e covenants an presents does ling, mining a and air into , save, take ca described land	d agreement. grant. demis nd operating subsurface s re of, treat, together w	s hereinafter content in the content	tained on the put unto said lessing oil, liquid lines, storing transport and management and mana	part of the less isee, for the p hydrocarbons, g oil, building narket said oil,	ee to be paid urpose of ir all gases, an tanks, power
The Southwest Que	arter		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<i>,</i>
It is agreed that this lease shall remain in full force for a term of	SIX MO	れナカム …	nave from this			
r either of them, is produced from said land by the lessee, or the premise In consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants and agree	ses are being o	leveloped or	operated.	uate, and as lor	ng thereafter a	is oil or gas
1st. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the pipe line to saved from the leased premises.		y connect hi	s wells, the equ	al one-eighth ((s) part of all	oil produced
2nd. The lessee shall pay to lessor for gas produced from any oil we oyalty 's of the market value of such gas at the mouth of the well; it the mouth of the well. The lessee shall pay lessor as royalty 's of the bund and where such gas is not sold or used, lessee shall pay or tender a oyalty, an amount equal to the delay rental provided in the next succeede held as a producing lease under the above term paragraph hereof; the coves and inside lights in the principal dwelling house on said land by ole risk and expense.	ne proceeds fro nnually at the ding paragraph	m the sale of end of each hereof, and	of gas as such a yearly period d while said roy	at the mouth of uring which suc alty is so paid	proceeds of the the well wher h gas is not so or tendered th	sale thereo e gas only is ld or used as is lease shall
If no well be commenced on said land on or before r before that date shall pay or tender to the lessor, or to the lessor's cr		, this l	ease shall termin	nate as to both	parties, unless	the lessee of
or its suc			ue as the depos	sitory regardless	of changes in	Bank at
nip of said land, the sum of the privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve month the privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve month ent of a well may be further deferred for like periods or the safe number of check or draft of lessee or any assignee thereof, matted or delivered softions bank. And it is understood and agreed that the consideration for the when said first rental is nayable as aforesaid, but also the lessee's sesee may at any time execute and deliver to Lessor, or place of record emises and thereby surrender this lease as to such portion or portion that the payable hereunder shall be reduced in the proportion that the	on or before t irst recited he option of extend, a release on as and be relie acreage covere	he rental parein, the do- nding that releases coved of all ob- ding the parein of all ob- ding the parein of all ob- ding the parein of all ob-	y. All such pay ying data either wn payment, co- esied as aforesa overing any po ligations as to treduced by said	direct to lesson to include the control of the cont	s or tenders the rest of rental nor or assigns on the privileges grid all other right of the aboundered, and become	e commence- nay be made to said de- anted to the ts conferred. ve described sereafter the
Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a dry believe months from the expiration of the last rental period for which rebefore the expiration of said twelve months shall resume the payment in it is agreed that upon the resumption of the payment of rentals, as it and the effect thereof, shall continue in force just as though the state of the same that it is a said the effect thereof.	hole, then, and ental has been	in that ever	nt, if a second wase shall termin	well is not comm	nenced on said	land within the lessee on ore provided. payment of
If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than rein provided shall be paid the lessor only in the proportion which h creased at the next succeeding rental anniversary after any reversion of	the entire an	d undivided	fee simple estat			
Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil, and water properties when requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below plow of No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn not be compared by the pay for damages caused by its operations to growing creations.	roduced on sai depth. w on said pre:	d land for it	s operation ther			of lessor.
Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and .If the lessee shall commence to drill a well within the term of this le upletion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or consistent with the like effect as if such well had been completed within the time estate of either party beats in the estate of either party in the estate of either estate of either party in the	fixtures place ease or any ex either of ther	d on said protein there	emises, including the lessee so in paying quan	g the right to chall have the r	draw and remo	ve casing. such well to
If the estate of either party hereto is transferred, and the privilege cossous, or assigns, but no change in-the ownership of said land or of this heavily the terms of any transfer by descent or devise, the covenant's he cossous, or assigns, but no change in-the ownership of said land or of this heavily with the original or a certified copy thereof of any transfer be propate thereof or, in the event lessor dies intestate and his estate a with the death of lessor and no administration being had on thorizing payment or deposit or tender for deposit to their credit as hyable or due, and it is hereby agreed in the event this lease shall be mee or assignees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the credit shall make due payments of said rentals. In case lessee assigns in separate tracts, the premises, nevertheless, may be developed and of arrate tracts, the premises, nevertheless, may be developed and of arrate tracts into which the land covered by this lease may hereafter ving tanks for the oil produced from such separate tracts.	of transferring reof shall exter any right he y lessor or will is being admine estate, with ereinbefore preases a part this lease, in the of assignment and preased as a part of covers a part this lease, in the of assignment of assignment of assignment and a part of the preased as a part of the p	in whole on to and be reunder shath a certifled sistered, with an instruction apart or the proport or parts of whole or int. If the i	r in part is expe binding on the libe binding of copy of the what a transcript ment satisfacto east thirty day as to parts of ionate part of said lands upon part, lessee teased premises	ressly allowed, or heirs, devises, no the lessee ur lill of lessor togg of the administ ry to lessee ers before said the above des the rents due no which the saihall be relieved are now or her	or if the right executors, adm executors, adm in after lesse tither with a t tration proceed xecuted by le- rentals and r cribed lands a from him or id lessee or a d of all oblig- eafter owned i	s hereunder ninistrators, e has been ranscript of ings or, in ssor's heirs yyalties are nd the as- them, such ny assignee tions with n severalty
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands he in for lessor by payment, any mortgages, taxes or other liens on the abothe rights of the holder thereof and may reimburse itself from any rend	rein described.	and norses	that the lesses			•
			State Of Kans	s Instrument v	vas filed for r	ecord /
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on the // da	ay of Gan	A.D.,20_c	2 <u>5</u> ^
		•	in book	on pag		
		C	Zun	eas 5	auf	
Whereof witness our hands as of the day and year first above written.		· · · V · · ·	Keg	ister of Deeds		, "
Leland a, Velson	•••••	Dena	K.M	elles	· ·	(SEĄL)
			DENIA	Add to the	`	(SEAL) /
Tracey R. Nelson				MILLER State of Kensas		(SEAL)

	Sas .		יייז א בוד אויי ערים	ביטונו מטי	'IDUAL (KsOkCoNe	١
UNTY OF _ALC	Phesson	-	i		-	, LDO
e foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before m	ne this	lay of 🔫	se com	The R	<u></u>
H & W	d a. Nolian			and _	Tracy 11-1	jewin
	and the second second second	ngra di		accompanies with the second	<u> </u>	
commission expires	July 1,2008		ENA K. N	ILLER 1	Dena K. Mc	Olar
		My Appt F:	kpires Quels	2008	Notary Public	
		Total Albita	July	71000		*
ATE OF		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	FOR INDIV	/IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
UNTY OF						
e foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before n	ne this	day of		*.	, 19
	_		•	and .		
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and the second s			
commission evnires						
Commission expires					Notary Public	
	•					
ATE OF		ACKNOWI	EDGMENT	FOR INDIA	IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
UNTY OF		AOM40 WL	and the second of the second		(
e foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before n	ne this	day of			, 19
				and .		
· , .		The state of	r	177	1	
commission avnivas	* (X)	Company of the		, a		
commission expires		3.7 1.4-			Notary Public	
	. ,	and the first of the second				
		1			•	
ATE OF		ACKNOWI	EDGMENT	FOR INDIV	/IDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
UNTY OF		- :			,	
e foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before n	ne this	day of	, .		, 19
				and .		
				9	•	
		·	•			
1		1 1 1 i	1	l î	ا و يو	vi
		1 1 1 1	1	1 1	# 1	
					ž l	\$ \$
111			, .	the	record	I Dee
SE	. 19		, 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1	on the	ıly record	er of Dee
ASE	60			ord on the	d duly record	gister of Dee
LEASE		Company of the compan		record on the -	and duly recorded	Register of Deeds.
S LEASE		Maria de la companya		for record on the		Kegister of Dee
AS LEASE	61	Term of the state		led for record on the -		Kegister of Dee
GAS LEASE		ounty of the state		s filed for record on the -	M.,.	
GAS LEASE FROM	61 (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	County or state of the state of	The second secon	was filed for record on the -	M.,.	
ND GAS LEASE FROM	61 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Twp. Twister Term County County		was	M.,.	
AND GAS LEASE FROM	Company of the compan	Twp. 7		was	M.,.	
L AND GAS LEASE FROM		Twp. Two Beeks Transfer of the State of the		was	M.,.	
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM	61	Acres County County	OF 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	s instrument was	o-clock M., Page	
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM	61 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of Acres Twp. 7 Term of Acres County County	VTE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	
OIL AND GAS LEASE	PO Service of the ser	Section Twp.	STATE OF	was	k o-clock M.,	By
OIL AND GAS LEASE	Date	Section Twp. Rge. No. of Acres County County	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE	Date	Section Twp. Rge. No. of Acres County	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM	TO TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Section Twp. Ree	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM	Date	Section Twp. Twp. Rge. No. of Acres County County	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND GAS LEASE FROM	Date Date	Section Twp.	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND		Section Twp. Ree. No. of Acres County Section County	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
OIL AND		Section Twp. Tage. No. of Acres County Coun	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
Mark Casebe	ee C	Section Twp. Twp. Bge. No. of Acres County County	STATE OF	s instrument was	k o-clock M.,	nen recorded, return to
Mark Casebe 213 n Shind Lindobog Ko				CountyThis instrument was	at o-clock M., in Book Page	ByWhen recorded, return to
Mark Casche 213 n Shind Sindsbog Ro	ee C			CountyThis instrument was	k o-clock M.,	ByWhen recorded, return to
Mark Casebe 2/3 n Shind Sindsbog Ro Pate OF	000 (67456	ACKNOW	LEDGMEN	CountyThis instrument was	at o-clock M., in Book Page	ByWhen recorded, return to
Mark Chacker 213 n Shird Sindsbog Ro CATE OF DUNTY OF te foregoing instrument	ee C	ACKNOW		CountyThis instrument was	at o-clock M., in Book Page	By
Mark Casebe 2/3 n Shind Sindsbog Ro Pate OF	000 (67456	ACKNOW	LEDGMEN	CountyThis instrument was	at o-clock M., in Book Page	By
Mark Chacker 2/3 n Shird Syndobog Ro ATE OF DUNTY OF the foregoing instrument	of the corporation.	ACKNOW) me this	LEDGMEN' _ day of	CountyThis instrument was	at o-clock M., in Book Page	By

GUOS E S YAM

NEVENCO

RELATIVE ENERGY, INC.

213 North Third Lindsborg KS 67456 Office- 785 227 2886 Cell- 620 242 7766 maap@cox.net

WEST LINDSBORG PROJECT

RECEIVED
MAY 2 3 2035
KCC WICHITA

Completion Report

May 17, 2005

5/3/05 Sandra Armsrong "A" #1;

01:00-(PM)Mark on location

01:15-Scott's Well Service on location-rig up to run bailor-hit mud,etc. 1100' down Rig up to drill

03:15-Hett Ditching Service digging working pit-Casebeer,Inc. hauling water

04:00-Scott's washing down hole-encounter hard substance at 2150'-begin drilling Circulating up drilling mud, shale and metal shavings

Circulate hole clean

06:00-Shut down for night.

5/4/05 07:30-(AM)Scott's on location-start drilling

08:00-Mark on location-thru hard plug-washing down at at 2350'

Drilling hard at 2570'to 2590-circulating mud,rocks shale and metal shavings 09:40-Washing at 2698'- dilling at 2900'-circulating rocks,shale and metal shavongs

11:00-Hit something hard at 3083'-acts like casing-determined to be casing at top of cement-determined to be off to side of casing-bad casing from 2150'to 3083'

11:30-Quit-top of Mississippi (disposal zone) is at 2932-can come back and run 3" liner and make disposal if other wells prove out-move to Hoglund(Sippel)

Simon Hoglund (Sippel) #1;

12:30-Scotts pulling tubing and rods-lay down to test tubing-drilling mud on tubing

01:30-Mark on location

03:00-Mark taking pump to B&B Supply

03:30-Scotts moving to Nelson "A" #1

Hett digging cellar out to restretch and seat casing

Nelson "A" #1;

04:00-Scott's running sand pump-get past 3500'-clear way for loggers

05:00-Mark off location

5/5/05 07:30-(AM) Scott's,Logtech and Mark on location-run bond log-good cement to 3020'-rig up to run gamma ray-neutron log-find top of Maquoketa Dol. at 3374'-rig up to perforate with 4 shots per foot from 3374' to 3384'

Perforate and move Log Tech to Hoglund

10:30-Hett digging pit-Scott's rigging up to swab-swab down in 4 runs-next run recover few feet-show of oil-wait one hour-swab 15'-show of oil-acidize with 350 gallons 15% mud acid and chemicals-chase with 40 bbls clean saltwater swab load back-showing some oil off 2800'-swab off perfs-good show of oil-next pull-15' oil-wait 15 minutes-swab 50' oil-pot 75 bpd-mostly oil-quit

Simon Hoglun #1

08:00-Tubing testors on site

10:00-Log Tech on site-set drillable cast plug at 3260'

RECEIVED MAY 2 3 2000

5/6/03

07:30-Mark & Scott's on location

08:00-Run swab-fluid at 1000' from bottom (static level)-swab- pull #1-300' oil on Pull #2-off perfs-oily-wait 15 minutes-swab 50'-very oily-rig down- move to Hoglund(Sippel)

Simon Hoglund (Sippel) #1

08:00-(AM) Pipe testers on site-one quarter size hole and blew 4 joints

12:00-Scott's rigged up-stretch casing-remove, clean and replace casing slips-reset wait for Hett to refill cellar-run tubing and packer to test for hole-find hole at 2698 – 2711- order cement for Monday morning

05:00-Shut down

5/9/05

07:30-Scott's on location-prep for cement

08:30-Copeland Cementing and Mark on location-squeeze with 100 sacks cement squeezed of at 1000#

10:30-Cement holding-Mark off location-Scott's prepare to pull tubing & packer pull ten joints-set packer-test to 500#

5/10/05

07:30-(AM)Scott's pulling tubing & packer out of hole-back in with bit-drill 150' cement-pressured casing to 500#-ran bit to 3362-drilled wireline plug and ran bit to bottom at 3370 GL. Rigged up to swab- fluid at 1800'-swabbed down to 1,000' every pull

5/11/05

07:30-(AM)Swab tubing-fluid at 1200'-swabbed down to 700' per pull-some gas and good show of oil,grit & dirty water-acidize with 400 gals.15% acid & chemsflush with 40 bbls. Water-pulled tubing & bit-put on mud anchor & seating nipple-run tubing back in-swab acid back-water cleaning up-grit gone-acid gas dissipating-oil increasing-formation water very warm-ran pump and rods

5/12/05

07:30-(AM)-Scott's pick up polish rod and put in well-hang well on-rig down-move to Nelson

Nelson "A" #1:

09:30-Scott's rig up and run tubing & rods,etc.

02:30-Scott's finish and leave.

MarkHaubeur 5/12/05